

## Corn Muffin, 4.0 oz.



Product Code: CP08636

UPC Code:

- A moist corn muffin base and a made-from-scratch appearance
- Individually wrapped, 24 ct. case is perfect for convenience stores
- Shelf life is 28-days (wrapped) when thawed at room temperature
- Kosher KVH-D



### PREPARATION

#### THAWING DIRECTIONS:

Thaw whole shipper overnight. OR:  
Remove muffins from shipper.  
Thaw wrapped muffins in single layer at room temperature about 4 hours.

#### MICROWAVE HEATING (1000 WATT HIGH POWER):

Remove muffin from packaging.  
Place single muffin on a microwave-safe plate.  
Microwave heat: 25 seconds if frozen, 20 seconds if refrigerated, 15 seconds if thawed.



### PIECE COUNT

24/case

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	7.125 LB	Width:	11.32 IN
Net Weight	7.13 LB	Length:	15.32 IN
Cube:	0.65	Height:	6.50 IN

### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Ti:	10	Hi:	12
-----	----	-----	----

### STORAGE

Shelf Life:	365
Storage Temp:	
Storage Method:	

### INGREDIENTS

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, YELLOW CORN MEAL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, GLYCERIN, WHEY, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, MONOGLYCERIDES, LACTYLIC ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS. CONTAINS SOY, MILK, WHEAT, EGGS

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: (113g)  
Servings Per Container:

Amount Per Serving	Calories from Fat
Calories 450	
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 24g</b>	%
Saturated Fat g	%
<b>Cholesterol 50mg</b>	%
<b>Sodium 380mg</b>	%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 54g</b>	%
Dietary Fiber g	%
Sugars g	
<b>Protein 6g</b>	%

Vitamin A %                      Vitamin C %  
Calcium %                         Iron %

\* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

To obtain a signed copy of the CN statement for this item, please contact the Tyson Food Service Concierge via [e-mail](mailto:) or call 1-800-248-9766.

# Product Information



Amount/serving		% Daily Value*	Amount/serving		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 24g		<b>36 %</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 55g		<b>18 %</b>
Saturated Fat 4g		21 %	Dietary Fiber Less than 1 gram		3 %
Trans Fat 0g			Sugars 28g		
<b>Cholesterol</b> 50mg		<b>17 %</b>	<b>Protein</b> 6g		
<b>Sodium</b> 400mg		<b>16 %</b>			
Vitamin A	2%	Vitamin C	0%	Calcium	2%
Thiamin	10%	Riboflavin	10%	Niacin	6%
				Iron	8%
				Folic Acid	15%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OILS), EGGS, YELLOW CORN MEAL, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GLYCERINE, WHEY, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, LACTYLIC ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY FLOUR.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT: CONTAINS WHEAT, EGGS, MILK AND SOY**